Macro Ops

The Trifecta Report

The best trades are the ones in which you have all three things going for
you: fundamentals, technical, and market tone. ~ Michael Marcus



S&P 500

» Summary: Credit is still the

canary in the coal mine and
makes aggressively adding risk
here a negative EV proposition.
The rate of change in yields is at
levels that typically leads to
further multiple compression
and risk-off. However, short-
term sentiment is excessively
bearish, and the market saw the
expected flush out bear trap
below the key 4,300 level. If that
level holds Monday, then we
should see at least a short-term
bounce. Base case is we see
continued volatile sideways
chop with risks to downside.
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Weekly Summary

UST 10yr Bonds

» Summary: Bonds completed a

large H&S top. Price action and

the tape favor continued
downside in bonds (yields up).

Gold

its major 2yr triangle and its
smaller wedge. It also cleared
November highs this past week.
Positioning and sentiment are
both firmly bearish. And the
market is now in a Bull Quiet
regime. We want to see silver
join in to confirm a new bull
trend. The fact that geopol risk
seems to be driving this move
makes me hesitant to get too
bullish here.
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EURUSD

> Summary: Gold broke out from » Summary: EURUSD saw a large

bear trap reversal recently, right
off its lower monthly Bollinger
Band. Sentiment and positioning
are very bearish. All indicators
are shifting in favor of EURUSD.
It’s likely the EURUSD “January
Effect” means the lows for the
year were just put in for the
euro. It may be putting in the
right shoulder of an inverted
H&S bottom. Will get interested
to the long side if it clears the
neckline. Russia-Ukraine likely
kills this trade for a bit.



S&P 500 Monthly
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S&P 500 Weekly
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S&P 500 Da||y SPXis still in a veutral regime [sideways
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https://macro-ops.com/how-we-find-the-ideal-trading-strategy-for-different-market-regimes/#:~:text=Each%20regime%20is%20a%20measurement,organized%20by%20Volatile%20or%20Quiet.&text=The%20SQN%20measures%20the%20average,and%20then%20square%20roots%20it.

Tr|feCta I_e NS SCO re. '3 (You can read more about our Trifecta Lens here and link to the Dashboard here)
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https://operators.macro-ops.com/wp-content/uploads/2020/10/The-Consilience-Report-Aug-2020-Beware-The-Chihuahua...-1-1.pdf
http://dashboard.macro-ops.com/tl.php

Trend Fraglllty aﬂd N&N: Neutral frag|||ty & Numb |nveStOI’S (weekly) (see appendix at bottom for more info)
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Sentiment & Positioning
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Breadth
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Liquidity
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Macro
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Bonds: 10-year Futures Monthly




Bonds: 10-year Futures Weekly
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Bonds: 10-year Futures Daily
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Bond/Yield Indicators

- US Citi Economic Surprise Index & UST 10yr Yield QoQ%
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Gold Monthly
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Gold Weekly

Poor follow-through raises odds
this was a false breakout. Needs

$ to show strewgth this week
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Gold Daily
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Gold Indicators

Gold (GLD) Fund Flows (smoothed)
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EURUSD Monthly
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EURUSD Weekly
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FURUSD Daily
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FEURUSD Indicators
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Bitcoin Monthly
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Bitcoin Weekly
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Bitcoin Daily

Tuverse H&S bottom maybe? With a prowo
ti# MﬂTM ﬂt‘*‘u '\-~_.\___‘V'l@|/l+ shoulder currently forming?
mm mlmtl \
' H jr‘rTL B 50000
ﬂ’ﬂ“ﬂ e 1‘ L I*H-ﬂ*m \_ﬂ_____x
N i W ]q%m o m
~ W W W lsl‘ql &
t'm% J"I_\ﬂﬁ W&
A
e I —— com—

¥BTUSD Curncy (XBT-USD Cross Rate) bitcoin Daily Daily 27JUN2021-27FEB2022

2/27/2022

2021 2022

Copyright® 2022 Bloomberg Finance L.P.

COPYRIGHT 2020 MACRO OPS -- ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

27-Feb-2022 11:05:50

26



Bitcoin Indicators
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Sector Relative to SPX Price & Forward EPS Performance (Price in Grey, F/EPS in Orange)
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Sector % MACD Buy Signals
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Swing Trade Current Positions and Active Setups

* Current Positions: * Active Setups/On Watch:
e Long Corn (ZCH22) * Long Gold (BullQ/BO)
* Long Soybean Qil (ZLH22) e Add to Wheat (BullQ/Inverted H&S)

Long WTI Qil (CLZ23)
Long Wheat (ZWK22)
Short DAX minis



Market Regimes & Positioning

Live Cattle
Lumber
Soybeans
Corn
Soybean Meal
Soybean Oil
Gold

Heating Oil
Coffee

WTI Crude Oil
RBOB Gasoline
Palladium
Cotton No. 2
Oats

Lean Hogs
Wheat

Rough Rice
Platinum
Silver

Copper
Orange Juice
Natural Gas
Cocoa

Sugar #11

Bear Quiet

e Bull Volatile °

WTI Crude Oil (CL) ¢
Heating Oil (YF)
Wheat (ZW)
Sugar #11 (SB)
Natural Gas (NG)
Lumber (LBS)
Silver (SI)
RBOB Gasoline (RB)
Lean Hogs (HE)
Palladium (PA)
Cotton No. 2 (CT)
Live Cattle (LE)
Corn (ZC)
Platinum (PL)
Soybean Qil (ZL)
Rough Rice (ZR)

Asset

Orange Juice (0J)
Gold (GC)
Soybean Meal (ZM)
Soybeans (ZS)
Copper (HG)
Coffee (KC) ¢

Cocoa (CC) s

0%

Bull Volatile

50%

Commercials Net Position
Speculators Net Position

100%



Soybean Oil
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WTI Crude
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G 595: Black Technical Chart
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'The Macro Ops Portfolio |

PDF: https:/ftinyurl.com/mo-portfolio

2022 YTD Return
2021 Final Return
2020 Final Return

Futures, Bonds & FX

Soybean Oil
Corn Futures
Mini Dax Futures
Crude Oil Futures
Wheat Futures

Corn Futures {Second Leg)

E-mini Russell 2000

Equities
Strategic
Basic-Fit

XF, Inc.
Asana, Inc.
Ammo, Inc.
Nintendo

Thematic
Pantheon Resources
Vista Qil & Gas
Sprott Uranium

Alphamin Resources

Alphamin Resources |Second Leg Tactical)

Tactical

Basic-Fit | Second Leg Tactical)

Options

CRK JAN 2022 $10 CALLS
ENE Jan 2023 $50 CALLS
MU Jan 2023 $125 CALLS
MO JAN 2023 570 CALLS
EW. JAN 2023 $90 CALLS
BHP Jan 2023 $115 CALLS
50 APR 2022 §70 PUTS

2/27/2022

3.59%
6.39%
66.40%

Ticker
ZLK2022
ZCH2022
FDXMM2022
CLZ2023
ZWK2022
ZCH2022
RTYH2022

Ticker

EFIT
XpP
ASAN
POWW
NTDOY

Ticker
PANR
VIST
UUN
AFM.TSX
AFM.TSX

Ticker
BFIT

EW.J
EHP
50

Contracts Capital

]

T

-18

(X RN

ta

Shares

1,784
1,260
gaz
12,808

733

Shares
57,746
8,018
8977
BB, 715

37,302

Shares
1,473

5248,148.00
$230,700.00
-$233,280.00
$140,760.00
$128,040.00
$08,850.00
-$203,200.00

Capital

$81,288.05
580,155.62
53745123
£56,985.76
54557025

Capital
$88,168.31
§72,148.33
$110,062.03
$51,081.64
$32,453.13

Capital
358,720.58

Contracts Capital

171
280
22
209
173
55
-4

$23,940.00
$17.506.00
$43,256.00
58,222 50
53,027.50
81,227.50
-5264.00

Notional
15.20%
14.78%
-14.94%
0.50%
2.26%
6.23%
-13.00%

Notional

5.20%
3.85%
2.40%
3.65%
2.82%

Notional
6.28%
4.62%
7.05%
327%
2.08%

Motional
4.27%

Motional
1.53%
1.12%
277%
0.52%
0.18%
0.08%
-0.02%

Portfolio PDF link

Actual Risk
-1.17%
-1.50%
0.47%
0.00%
-0.02%
-01.46%
0.51%

Actual Risk

0.22%
0.28%
2.04%
0.47%
0.15%

Actual Risk
0.55%
-0.08%
1.01%
0.48%
0.24%

Actual Risk
0.20%

Actual Risk
1.21%
0.75%
2.42%
1.78%
1.25%
1.24%
-0.06%

Cost Basis Current Price Initial Stop-Loss Current Stop-L 0ss Current P&L R-Multiple (Curr.] Total Notional Total Risk
30.65 30,60 30.63 50.70 B 222 6.74% -2.25%
56.04 35.50 35.84 $5.75 3
514,603.00 514,585.00 514,785.00 $14,785.00
572.02 574.23 570.50 £73.00
32.54 32.60 521 32.56
56.27 36.50 56.00 $8.75 5.04%
52,025.00 $2,032.00 52,105.00 $2,105.00 -0.54%
18.02% 487%
545.26 545.30 540.74 543 32 0.01
534.00 53235 52570 $25.70 -0.20
568.57 554.10 50.00 £0.00 -0.21
5452 54.45 53.05 5385 -0.12
562.17 552.18 552.00 £50.00 0.00
51.05 $1.70 50.88 50.80 23.30% 2.20%
55.85 $8.00 55.00 $5.00
511.75 51228 50,05 $10.00
50.76 50.87 50.63 50,63
50.85 50.87 50.78 $0.76
Cost Basis Current Price Initial Stop-Loss Current Stop-Loss Current P&L R-Multiple (Curr.) Total Motional Total Risk
545.47 345.30 543,01 343,32 0.3T% -0.07 4.27% 0.20%
Cost Basis Current (Mid) Price Initial Stop-Loss Current Stop-Loss Current P&L R-Multiple {Curr.) Total Notional Total Risk
$120.00 5140.00 50.00 50.00 017 6.21% 2.94%
530.00 345.00 50.00 30.00 0.50
5472.00 3527.50 50.00 30.00 0.12
592.00 52750 50.00 50.00 0.70
5122.00 $17.50 50.00 50.00 0.86
5380.00 52250 50.00 50.00 0.94
5220.00 $58.00 50.00 50.00 0.70
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https://tinyurl.com/mo-portfolio

Appendix

Trifecta Lens & SQN Methodology & Case Study (link here)
e TL Score Theory (link here)
e TL & SQN Dashboard (link here)
* Trend Fragility Dashboard (link here)
Nervous & Numb Case Study (coming soon)
Volatility & Failed Volatility Breakouts (VBO/FVBO) (link here)
Hierarchy of Technicals (link here)
Currency Framework (link here)
Precious Metals Framework (link here)
How to Read Market Sentiment (link here)
Equity Supply & Demand Equation (link here)
50 Cent Conditional Tail Hedge Strategy (link here)
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https://g74vrwf99t25k81l11o7en5e-wpengine.netdna-ssl.com/wp-content/uploads/2021/06/New-Vault-Template_-.pdf
https://g74vrwf99t25k81l11o7en5e-wpengine.netdna-ssl.com/wp-content/uploads/2020/10/The-Consilience-Report-Aug-2020-Beware-The-Chihuahua...-1-1.pdf
https://dashboard.macro-ops.com/tl.php
https://client.macro-ops.com/macro/
https://g74vrwf99t25k81l11o7en5e-wpengine.netdna-ssl.com/wp-content/uploads/2021/06/G-Doc-Vault-Template_-VBO-FVBO.pdf
https://g74vrwf99t25k81l11o7en5e-wpengine.netdna-ssl.com/wp-content/uploads/2021/01/Vault_-The-Hierarchy-of-Technicals.pdf
https://g74vrwf99t25k81l11o7en5e-wpengine.netdna-ssl.com/wp-content/uploads/2021/06/New-Vault-Template-2.pdf
https://g74vrwf99t25k81l11o7en5e-wpengine.netdna-ssl.com/wp-content/uploads/2020/07/New-Vault-Template.pdf
https://g74vrwf99t25k81l11o7en5e-wpengine.netdna-ssl.com/wp-content/uploads/2020/07/Vault_-How-To-Read-Market-Sentiment.pdf
https://g74vrwf99t25k81l11o7en5e-wpengine.netdna-ssl.com/wp-content/uploads/2021/01/Vault_-The-Ultimate-Supply-and-Demand-Equation.pdf
https://operators.macro-ops.com/wp-content/uploads/2021/07/Vault_-50-Cent-Hedge.pdf

